DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00 Total:\$16.00

LINDA SZENDREY

2016-881117

05/20/2016 01:37 PM

Pgs≃4

A.P.N.: 1319-30-631-027 PTN

R.P.T.T.: EXEMPT #5

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

LINDA SZENDREY

P.O. BOX 1849

ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

WHEN RECORDED MAIL DOCUMENT SAME AS ABOVE

AND TAX BILL TO: SAME AS ABOVE

00035512201609941470040046

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LINDA A WIDOW.

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to LINDA SZENDREY A WIDOW, JONATHAN TRAVIS SZENDREY A SINGLE MAN AND ALEXANDER GEORGE SZENDREY A SINGLE MAN AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP.

the real property situate in the County of DOUGLAS, State of Nevada, described as follows;

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 5/9/16

LINDA SZENDREY

Public, personally a satisfactory instrument authorized o)ss ouglas)	person(s) whose me that he/she/t his/her/their signa	own to me (or proved name(s) is/are subs hey executed the s ture(s) on the instrur	scribed to the within same in his/her/their
Signature:_	ny hand and official seal	[seal]	App My A	JOSH NELSON ry Public, State of Nevada pointment No. 12-8329-3 Appt. Expires Feb 24. 2027 JOSH NELSON pary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 12-8329-3 y Appt. Expires Feb 24, 2020

EXHIBIT "A"

RIDGE CREST LEGAL

An Alternate Timeshare estate comprised of:

- PARCEL 1: An undivided 1/102nd interest in and to that certain condominium estate described as follows:
 - (a) An undivided 1/26th interest as tenants in common, in and to the Common Area of Ridge Crest condominiums as said Common Area is set forth on that certain condominium map recorded August 4, 1988 in Book 888 of Official Records at Page 771, Douglas County, Nevada, as Document No. 183624.
 - (b) Unit No. 308 as shown and defined on said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 2: A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress for use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through the Common Area as set forth in said condominium map recorded as Document No. 183624, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- PARCEL 3: An exclusive right to the use of a condominium unit and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (a) of Parcel 1, and Parcel 2 above during one "ALTERNATE USE WEEK" within the <u>Even</u> numbered years as that term is defined in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Crest recorded April 27, 1989 as Document No. 200951 of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada (the CC&R's). The above described exclusive and non-exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit in The Ridge Crest project during said "alternate use week" as more fully set forth in the CC&R's.

A Portion of APN 40-370-26

THIS INSTRUMENT IS BEING RECORDED AS AN ACCOMMODATION ONLY. NO LIABILITY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS ASSUMED AS TO ITS REGULARITY OR SUFFICIENCY NOR AS TO ITS AFFECT. IF ANY, UPON TITLE TO ANY REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED THEREIN.

STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1319-30-631-027 PTN	
b)	
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	EOD DECORDEDO OPEIONAL LICE ON V
· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY BOOK PAGE
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) 🗹 Other TIMESHARE	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 0.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	0.00
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	//
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Secti	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: <u>ADDING SON</u>	S TO TITLE FOR NO CONSIDERATION.
C Destrict a D and 1 to C 1 and	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:10	0 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	
375.110, that the information provided is correct to the b	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiat	e the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption	
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1	% per month.
B	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Landa Beachage	Capacity GRANTOR
Signature Sande Sandra	Capacity GRANTOR
Signature	Capacity
Signature(
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
(Magonab)	LINDA SZENDREY ETAL
Print Name: LINDA SZENDREY Print	nt Name:
	dress: P.O. BOX 1849
City: ZEPHYR COVE City	
	ze: NV Zip: 89448
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
	scrow # SZENDREY #1
Print Name: STEVE'S DEEDS Established Esta	scrow # SZENDREY #1
	Zip: 89448